#### 504564228 09/25/2017

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED SENSOR RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	09/25/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENSANNA INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1195 BALTIMORE ANNAPOLIS BLVD., UNIT 2	
City:	ARNOLD	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21012	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7268662
Patent Number:	7434989
Patent Number:	7500379
Patent Number:	7791249
Patent Number:	8094008
Patent Number:	8441168
Patent Number:	9121754
Patent Number:	9537677
Application Number:	13679607
Application Number:	15530149

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)544-4665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4105444664

Email: jhines@sensanna.com

Correspondent Name: JACQUELINE HINES

Address Line 1: 1718 N WINCHESTER RD

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21409

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JACQUELINE H. HINES

PATENT REEL: 043686 FRAME: 0688

504564228

SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline H. Hines/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DE Evidence of Merger 9343837-SO-1-000-DE#page1.tif source=DE Evidence of Merger 9343837-SO-1-000-DE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043686 FRAME: 0689 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"APPLIED SENSOR RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SENSANNA INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "SENSANNA INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 11-20-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1885914

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**PATENT** REEL: 043686 FRAME: 0690

5607503

141411018 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:03 AM 11/14/2014 FILED 10:40 AM 11/14/2014 RV 141411018 - 5607503 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is SenSanna Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Applied Sensor Research & Development Corporation, a Maryland corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation is SenSanna Incorporated.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 500,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share, 235,530 shares of which are issued and outstanding. The aggregate par value of all shares of all classes having a par value of \$5,000.

**SIXTH**: The merger is to become effective on November 14, 2014.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1195 Baltimore Annapolis Blvd., Arnold MD 21012, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 14<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

Name: Jacqueline Hines

Title: President

15112229.1

**PATENT** REEL: 043686 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 09/25/2017